

MONTHLY REPORT OF DISBURSEMENTS
For the month of October 2023

Department : State Universities and Colleges (SUCs)
 Agency/Entity : Benguet State University
 Operating Unit : < not applicable >
 Organization Code (UACS) : 08 017 0000000
 Fund Cluster : 01 - Regular Agency Fund

Particulars	Current Year Budget					Prior Year's Budget											Trust Liabilities				Grand Total					Remarks			
	PS	MOOE	FinEx	CO	TOTAL	Prior Year's Accounts Payable					Current Year's Accounts Payable						SUB-TOTAL	PS	MOOE	CO	TOTAL	PS	MOOE	FinEx	CO		TOTAL		
						PS	MOOE	FinEx	CO	Sub-Total	PS	MOOE	FinEx	CO	Sub-Total	TOTAL												18=(6+17)	19
	2	3	4	5	6=(2+3+4+5)	7	8	9	10	11=(7+8+9+10)	12	13	14	15	16=(12+13+14+15)	17=(11+16)	18=(6+17)	19	20	21	22=(19+20+21)	23	24	25	26	27=(23+24+25+26)	28		
CASH DISBURSEMENTS	35,040,528.71	54,351,219.10	0.00	871,620.10	90,263,367.91	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	90,263,367.91	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	35,040,528.71	54,351,219.10	0.00	871,620.10	90,263,367.91			
Notice of Cash Allocation (NCA)	35,040,528.71	54,351,219.10	0.00	871,620.10	90,263,367.91	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	90,263,367.91	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	35,040,528.71	54,351,219.10	0.00	871,620.10	90,263,367.91			
MDS Checks Issued	215,010.97	946,164.30	0.00	0.00	1,161,175.27	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	89,102,192.64	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	34,825,517.74	53,405,054.80	0.00	871,620.10	89,102,192.64			
Advice to Debit Account	34,825,517.74	53,405,054.80	0.00	871,620.10	89,102,192.64	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00		
Notice of Transfer Allocations (NTA)	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	
MDS Checks Issued	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	
Advice to Debit Account	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	
Working Fund for FAPs	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	
Cash Disbursement Ceiling (CDC)	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	90,263,367.91	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	35,040,528.71	54,351,219.10	0.00	871,620.10	90,263,367.91			
TOTAL CASH DISBURSEMENTS	35,040,528.71	54,351,219.10	0.00	871,620.10	90,263,367.91	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	2,966,147.31	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	2,722,811.06	175,088.84	0.00	68,247.41	2,966,147.31			
NON-CASH DISBURSEMENTS	2,722,811.06	175,088.84	0.00	68,247.41	2,966,147.31	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	2,966,147.31	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	2,722,811.06	175,088.84	0.00	68,247.41	2,966,147.31			
Tax Remittance Advices Issued (TRA)	2,722,811.06	175,088.84	0.00	68,247.41	2,966,147.31	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00		
Non-Cash Availment Authority (NCAA)	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00		
Disbursements effected through outright deductions from claims (please specify)	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00		
Overpayment of expenses(e.g. personnel benefits)	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	
Restitution for loss of government property	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	
Liquidated damages and similar claims	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	
Others(TEF, BTr, Documentary Stamp Tax, etc.)	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	
TOTAL NON-CASH DISBURSEMENTS	2,722,811.06	175,088.84	0.00	68,247.41	2,966,147.31	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	2,966,147.31	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	2,722,811.06	175,088.84	0.00	68,247.41	2,966,147.31			
GRAND TOTAL	37,763,339.77	54,526,307.94	0.00	939,867.51	93,229,515.22	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	93,229,515.22	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	37,763,339.77	54,526,307.94	0.00	939,867.51	93,229,515.22			

SUMMARY

Particulars	Previous Report	This Month	As at Date
(1)	(2)	(3)	(4)
Total Disbursement Authorities Received	591,193,838.21	121,647,621.31	712,841,459.52
NCA	557,364,770.00	118,681,474.00	676,046,244.00
NTA	0.00	0.00	0.00
Working Fund	33,829,066.21	2,966,147.31	36,795,213.52
TRA	0.00	0.00	0.00
CDC	0.00	0.00	0.00
NCAA	0.00	0.00	0.00
Less: Notice of Transfer of Allocations (NTA)* issued	591,193,838.21	121,647,621.31	712,841,459.52
Total Disbursement Authorities Available	0.00	0.00	0.00
Less:	0.00	0.00	0.00
Lapsed NCA Disbursements	536,816,986.88	93,229,515.22	630,046,502.10
Less: Other Non-Cash Disbursements	0.00	0.00	0.00
Disbursements effected through outright deductions from claims	0.00	0.00	0.00
Overpayment of expenses(e.g. personnel benefits)	0.00	0.00	0.00
Restitution for loss of government property	0.00	0.00	0.00
Liquidated damages and similar claims	0.00	0.00	0.00
Others (e.g. TEF, BTr, Docs Stamp, etc.)	0.00	0.00	0.00
Add/Less: Adjustments (e.g. cancelled/distal checks)	54,376,851.33	28,418,106.09	82,794,957.42
Balance of Disbursement Authorities as at date	591,193,838.21	121,647,621.31	712,841,459.52
Total Disbursements Program	591,193,838.21	93,229,515.22	684,423,353.43
Less: *Actual Disbursements	0.00	28,418,106.09	28,418,106.09
(Over)/Under spending			

Notes: * The use of NTA is discouraged
 Notes: ** Amounts should tally with the grand total disbursement (column 27).

Certified Correct:

IMELODA B. GALINATO
Accountant IV

Date

Approved By:

FELIPE SALAING COMILA
University President

Date



Benguet State University
2601 La Trinidad, Benguet

**SUMMARY OF TAX REMITTANCE ADVICE
FOR THE MONTHS OF JANUARY-DECEMBER 2023**

	Bokod	Buguias	Main	TOTAL
January				
MOOE	6,150.03	12,327.65	131,788.97	150,266.65
PS	125,908.76	264,110.83	3,083,079.57	3,473,099.16
CO	-	-	-	-
TOTAL	132,058.79	276,438.48	3,214,868.54	3,623,365.81
February				
MOOE	39,791.09		178,028.18	217,819.27
PS	44,267.00	130,033.80	3,299,745.77	3,474,046.57
CO	-	-	-	-
TOTAL	84,058.09	130,033.80	3,477,773.95	3,691,865.84
March				
MOOE	9,903.76	13,544.63	153,102.94	176,551.33
PS	44,267.00	124,964.97	2,488,936.31	2,658,168.28
CO	-	-	-	-
TOTAL	54,170.76	138,509.60	2,642,039.25	2,834,719.61
April				
MOOE	13,096.13	18,057.60	465,051.47	496,205.20
PS	50,671.10	124,964.97	2,511,289.93	2,686,926.00
CO	-	-	494,503.45	494,503.45
TOTAL	63,767.23	143,022.57	3,470,844.85	3,677,634.65
May				
MOOE	3,998.46		212,288.52	216,286.98
PS	44,267.00	124,964.97	3,251,746.79	3,420,978.76
CO	-	-	-	-
TOTAL	48,265.46	124,964.97	3,464,035.31	3,637,265.74
June				
MOOE	15,352.03	5,959.06	157,072.65	178,383.74
PS	77,732.95	59,000.19	3,295,791.66	3,432,524.80
CO	-	-	406,765.81	406,765.81
TOTAL	93,084.98	64,959.25	3,859,630.12	4,017,674.35
July				
MOOE	6,990.93	4,402.60	198,042.16	209,435.69
PS	166,535.41	155,175.51	4,640,072.30	4,961,783.22
CO	-	227,565.91	227,565.91	227,565.91
TOTAL	173,526.34	159,578.11	5,065,680.37	5,398,784.82
August				
MOOE	9,190.20	2,481.37	255,311.12	266,982.69
PS	131,365.93	113,180.19	2,534,413.46	2,778,959.58
CO	-	63,731.82	63,731.82	63,731.82
TOTAL	140,556.13	115,661.56	2,853,456.40	3,109,674.09
September				
MOOE	9,867.40	109,591.03	404,014.17	523,472.60
S	44,267.00	1,646.70	3,102,875.42	3,148,789.12
CO	-	-	165,821.58	165,821.58
TOTAL	54,134.40	111,237.73	3,672,711.17	3,838,083.30
October				
MOOE	19,583.00		155,505.84	175,088.84
PS	44,267.00	213,005.26	2,465,538.80	2,722,811.06
CO	-	68,247.41	68,247.41	68,247.41
TOTAL	63,850.00	213,005.26	2,689,292.05	2,966,147.31
November				
MOOE				
PS				
CO				
TOTAL				
December				
MOOE				
PS				
CO				
TOTAL				
TOTAL	907,472.18	1,477,411.33	34,410,332.01	36,795,215.52
MOOE	133,923.03	166,363.94	2,310,206.02	2,610,492.99
PS	773,549.15	1,311,047.39	30,673,490.01	32,758,086.55
CO	-	-	1,426,635.98	1,426,635.98
TOTAL	907,472.18	1,477,411.33	34,410,332.01	36,795,215.52

Certified Correct:

IMELDA B. GALINATO
Accountant IV

Approved by:

FELICE SALAING COMILLA
University President